an aggregate of 65,780,000 Shares involved and approximately 2.34% of the issued share capital of
the Company as at the Latest Practicable Date and approximately 2.26% of the issued share capital
of the Company as enlarged by the issuance of new Shares under the Proposed RSU Grant to Chief
Executive and the RSU Grant to Other Grantees as at the Latest Practicable Date. Each of the Other
Grantees is an independent third party. For details of the RSU Grant to Other Grantees, please refer to
the announcement of the Company dated 10 July 2015.

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

— 5 —

The shareholding structure of the Company before and after the issuance of new Shares under
the Proposed RSU Grant to Chief Executive and the RSU Grant to Other Grantees as at the Latest
Practicable Date is set forth below:

Before the issuance of
new Shares under the Proposed

RSU Grant to Chief Executive and
the RSU Grant to Other Grantees
as at the Latest Practicable Date

After the issuance of
new Shares under the Proposed

RSU Grant to Chief Executive and
the RSU Grant to Other Grantees
as at the Latest Practicable Date

Name
Number of

Shares

Approximate

%(8)

Number of

Shares

Approximate

%(8)

Stmoritz Investment Limited(1) 749,460,000 26.66% 749,460,000 25.79%
Bright Stream Holding Limited(2) 447,112,000 15.91% 447,112,000 15.38%
LNZ Holding Limited(3) 203,304,000 7.23% 203,304,000 6.99%
Angel Wang Holding Limited(4) 74,544,000 2.65% 74,544,000 2.56%
Mr. DAI Jian(1)(5) 10,000,000 0.36% 10,000,000 0.34%
Ms. LIU Qianli(6) 200,000 0.01% 200,000 0.01%
Mr. WANG Qing(6) 200,000 0.01% 200,000 0.01%
Mr. MA Xiaofeng(6) 200,000 0.01% 200,000 0.01%
Mr. XU Gang — — 30,000,000 1.03%
Other senior Management(7) 16,000,000 0.60% 16,000,000 0.55%
Sub-total 1,501,020,000 53.40% 1,531,020,000 52.68%

Public Shareholders 1,309,642,000 46.60% 1,375,422,000 47.32%

Total 2,810,662,000 100.00% 2,906,442,000 100.00%

Notes:

(1) The entire share capital of Stmoritz Investment Limited is wholly-owned by DAE Holding Investments Limited

and ultimately owned by TMF (Cayman) Ltd. as the trustee of the DAE Trust, which is a discretionary trust set

up by Mr. DAI Jian (“Mr. DAI”) on 27 December 2013 for the benefit of himself and his family members, and

Mr. DAI is a settlor and protector. Mr. DAI (as founder of the DAE Trust), DAE Holding Investments Limited

and TMF (Cayman) Ltd. are taken to be interested in 749,460,000 Shares held by Stmoritz Investment Limited

(without taking into account any Shares to be issued upon exercise of any share options under the Pre-IPO Share